

Apex House, Bank Street, TwentyEight Cybercity, Ebene 72201

28 June 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001 E-mail: corp.relations@bseindia.com Scrip Code: 543984

Samhi Hotels Limited Caspia Hotels Delhi, District Centre Crossing Opposite Galaxy Toyota, Outer Ring Road, Haider Pur, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi - 110088 E-mail: compliance@samhi.co.in National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla-Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 E-mail: takeover@nse.co.in Scrip Code: SAMHI

Dear Sir / Madam

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011 ("Takeover Regulations")

GTI Capital Alpha Pvt Ltd., a public shareholder of Samhi Hotels Limited ("**Company**") has sold 1,03,36,865 equity shares of the Company, representing 4.74% of its equity share capital on the floor of the stock exchange on 28 June 2024.

In view of the above, please find enclosed a disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover Regulations.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Ms Jihane Muhamodsaroar On behalf of GTI Capital Alpha Pvt Ltd

1400

Date: 28 June 2024 Place: Authorised Signatory

Encl: As above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and <u>Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirerWhether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter groupName(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are ListedDetails of the acquisition / disposal as follows		SAMHI Hotels Limited GTI Capital Alpha Pvt Ltd No BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited							
					Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
					Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of : sale			
					a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,36,07,395	6.24%	6.24%
		b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0.00%	0.00%			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%					
d) e)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	0 1,36,07,395	0.00% 6.24%	0.00% 6.24%					
	Details of acquisition/sale								
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1,03,36,865	4.74%	4.74%					
	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0.00%	0.00%					
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0.00%	0.00%					
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,03,36,865	4.74%	4.74%					